UND Scholarly Commons Author Submission Agreement

This license applies to the list of works provided by you for submission to the repository. By signing this license, you (the author(s) or copyright owner(s)) grant the University of North Dakota Libraries Institutional Repository (henceforth referred to as UND Scholarly Commons) the non-exclusive right to reproduce, translate (as defined below), and/or distribute your submissions (including their abstracts) under the following terms:

- 1. You agree that the UND Scholarly Commons may translate the submission to any medium or format, known now or in the future, for the purpose of preservation.
- 2. You also agree that UND Scholarly Commons may keep more than one copy of this submission for purposes of security, back-up, and preservation. You represent that the submission is your original work, and/or that you have the right to grant the rights contained in this license. You also represent that your submission does not, to the best of your knowledge, infringe upon anyone's copyright.
- 3. If the submission contains material for which you do not hold copyright, you represent that you have obtained the unrestricted permission of the copyright owner to grant UND Scholarly Commons the rights required by this license, and that such third-party owned material is clearly identified and acknowledged within the text or content of the submission. You grant UND Scholarly Commons the right to confirm permission with prior publishers on your behalf.
- 4. You agree that UND Scholarly Commons may make changes to the item's metadata as deemed necessary by UND Scholarly Commons staff to make the item more accessible.
- 5. In the event that you require an embargo to full public access to your work, you agree that UND Scholarly Commons may make the title and abstract publically available during the embargo period. Upon the expiration of the embargo period, access to the work is governed by all terms outlined above.

I understand that once a Work is deposited in the repository, it is a permanent record and may not be removed barring the discretion of UND Scholarly Commons staff.

Name:	 	
Signature:	 	
Date:		